
Carbon Calculator Results

Business Name:

Creation Date:

Data Collection Period:

Report Grade:

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

B1 - This dataset has been checked by CCC and is 

part of the benchmark.

South AfricaCountry Name:

Packhouse 74.9%

Others 25.1%

Total: 100.0%

Business Unit - Boundary View

%Boundary Ton CO2e

 74.92 Packhouse  892.18 

 25.08 Coldstore  298.60 

Total 100.00 1,190.78

The Carbon Calculator must be completed on an annual basis. This allows users to monitor their carbon footprint trend and analyse 

improvements.
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Macadamia 100.0%

Total: 100.0%

Business Unit - Commodity View

Commodity %Ton CO2e

 1,190.78  100.00 Macadamia

 1,190.78Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Electricity 89.3%

Direct Fuel 9.5%

Packaging & Bins 1.3%

Total: 100.0%

Packhouse - Emission Source View

Emission Source %Ton CO2e

 796.37  89.26 Electricity

 84.48  9.47 Direct Fuel

 11.34  1.27 Packaging & Bins

 892.18Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Packhouse Commodity Benchmark

BenchmarkCommodity Kg CO2e per Kg Fruit

 0.14 The CCC regional average is 0.25 Kg CO2e per Kg Fruit and consist 

of 3 data points.

Macadamia

Packhouse Scope Breakdown

Ton CO2e %

 84.48  9.47 Scope 1

 796.37  89.26 Scope 2

 11.34  1.27 Scope 3

Total  892.18  100.00 
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Macadamia 100.0%

Total: 100.0%

Packhouse - Commodity View

Commodity %Ton CO2e

 100.00 Macadamia  892.18

Total 100.00 892.18
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Packhouse - Emission Source Breakdown

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Electricity - Grid

Direct Fuel - Diesel

Direct Fuel - LPG

Packaging - Bulk Plastic Bins

Packaging - Corrugated Cardboard (Cartons)

Packaging - Paper (Labels)

Packaging - PP (Polypropylene)

Packaging - Reusable Wooden Pallets

Ton CO2e

Emission Source %Ton CO2e

 796.37  89.26 Electricity - Grid

 84.18  9.43 Direct Fuel - Diesel

 0.30  0.03 Direct Fuel - LPG

 5.61  0.63 Packaging - Bulk Plastic Bins

 0.06  0.01 Packaging - Corrugated Cardboard (Cartons)

 0.30  0.03 Packaging - Paper (Labels)

 4.81  0.54 Packaging - PP (Polypropylene)

 0.56  0.06 Packaging - Reusable Wooden Pallets

 892.18Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Packhouse Activity -  Direct Fuel

Packhouse Activity -  Electricity

Bulk Plastic Bins -  Packaging

Corrugated Cardboard (Cartons) -  Packaging

Paper (Labels) -  Packaging

PP (Polypropylene) -  Packaging

Reusable Wooden Pallets -  Packaging

Ton CO2e

Packhouse - Activity Breakdown

Activity Breakdown %Ton CO2e

 84.48  9.47 Packhouse Activity -  Direct Fuel

 796.37  89.26 Packhouse Activity -  Electricity

 5.61  0.63 Bulk Plastic Bins -  Packaging

 0.06  0.01 Corrugated Cardboard (Cartons) -  Packaging

 0.30  0.03 Paper (Labels) -  Packaging

 4.81  0.54 PP (Polypropylene) -  Packaging

 0.56  0.06 Reusable Wooden Pallets -  Packaging

100.00 892.18Total
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Detailed Carbon Emissions Breakdown
Detailed Activities %Ton CO2e

 796.37Electricity -  Grid - Packhouse Activity  89.26 

 84.18Direct Fuel -  Diesel - Packhouse Activity  9.43 

 0.30Direct Fuel -  LPG - Packhouse Activity  0.03 

 0.06Packaging -  Corrugated Cardboard (Cartons) - Corrugated Cardboard (Cartons)  0.01 

 0.30Packaging -  Paper (Labels) - Paper (Labels)  0.03 

 4.81Packaging -  PP (Polypropylene) - PP (Polypropylene)  0.54 

 5.61Packaging -  Bulk Plastic Bins - Bulk Plastic Bins  0.63 

 0.56Packaging -  Reusable Wooden Pallets - Reusable Wooden Pallets  0.06 

 892.18Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Packhouse Consumption Benchmarks
Macadamia Liters Water per Ton Fruit  373.08 The CCC regional average is 202.89 Liters Water per 

Ton Fruit and consist of 3 data points.

Macadamia kWh Packhouse Activity Electricity 

per Ton Fruit

 117.32 The CCC regional average is 172.43 kWh Packhouse 

Activity Electricity per Ton Fruit and consist of 3 data 

points.

Macadamia Kg Corrugated Cardboard per Ton 

of Fruit packed

 0.03 The CCC regional average is 1.78 Kg Corrugated 

Cardboard per Ton of Fruit packed and consist of 3 

data points.
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Direct Fuel 11.1%

Electricity 88.9%

Total: 100.0%

Coldstore - Emission Source View

Emission Source %Ton CO2e

 33.14  11.10 Direct Fuel

 265.46  88.90 Electricity

 298.60Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Coldstore Commodity Benchmark

BenchmarkCommodity Kg CO2e per Kg Fruit

 0.92 The CCC regional average is 0.01 Kg CO2e per Kg Fruit and consist 

of 1 data points.

Macadamia

Coldstore Scope Breakdown

Ton CO2e %

 33.14  11.10 Scope 1

 265.46  88.90 Scope 2

Total  298.60  100.00 

Page 11 of 14



Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Macadamia 100.0%

Total: 100.0%

Coldstore - Commodity View

Commodity %Ton CO2e

 100.00 Macadamia  298.60

Total 100.00 298.60
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023

Coldstore - Emission Source Breakdown

0 40 80 120 160 200 240 280

Direct Fuel - Direct Fuel - Diesel

Electricity - Electricity - Grid

Ton CO2e

Emission Source %Ton CO2e

 33.14  11.10 Direct Fuel - Direct Fuel - Diesel

 265.46  88.90 Electricity - Electricity - Grid

 298.60Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Coastal Macadamia Group

2024/09/16  14:31:55

Jan 2023 to Dec 2023
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